



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14285/2023 & CM APPL. 56587/2023**

**SUMIT TIWARI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal, Advocate

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate for GNCTD.  
Mr. V.P. Rana and Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocates for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.02.2024**

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Counter affidavits are yet to be filed.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, thereto if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 14.05.2024.
4. List before the Court on 07.08.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2024**

*Aj*