



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14285/2023, CM APPL. 56587/2023**

SUMIT TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Raj K. Singh, Advocate**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Naved Ahmed, Advocate for R-1
to 3**

Ms.Anuja Negi, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed the rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no.4. But the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the Registry and get the same placed on record within two days.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. However, last opportunity was granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3 file the counter affidavit vide order dated 14.05.2024.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

In the meantime, let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 be filed within three days with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 1, 2024/sk