



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14285/2023 & CM APPL. 56587/2023

SUMIT TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal & Mr. Raj Kamal
Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Vivek Kr.
Singh, Mr. Naved Ahmed, Advocates for R-1
Mr. V. P. Rana and Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocates
for R-4

+ W.P.(C) 14614/2023 & CM APPL. 58133/2023

NEW AGE POLYPACK COATS LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC, GNCTD for
R-1 to 3
Mr. V. P. Rana and Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocates
for R-4 to 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

List on 14.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/J