



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(43)

+ W.P.(C) 17193/2022 & CM APPL. 54647/2022

ADITYA PARTAP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, proxy counsel.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for R1 to 3.

Mr. V.P. Rana & Mr. Harvinder,
Advocates for R-4.

(44)

+ W.P.(C) 14285/2023 & CM APPL. 56587/2023

SUMIT TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, proxy counsel.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for R1 to 3.

Mr. Ramkumar Sushil Kumar,
Advocate.

Mr. V.P. Rana & Mr. Harvinder,
Advocates for R-4.

(45)

+ W.P.(C) 2998/2023 & CM APPL. 11716/2023

SMT. GEETA DEVI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, proxy counsel.



versus

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Shubham, Advocates for R- 1 to 3.
Mr. V.P. Rana & Mr. Harvinder, Advocates for R-4.

(46)

+ W.P.(C) 2999/2023 & CM APPL. 11718/2023

SH ANIL DUTT & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, proxy counsel.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Shubham, Advocates for R- 1 to 3.
Mr. V.P. Rana & Mr. Harvinder, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time as there is medical exigency in the family of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/‘JK’